it

XL/

A o e ,..3:;;(::’:;;;/. .‘J
_-?}flﬂﬁ}%!




ACCESSORIES F’L. N
. PARTS LIST

a

[Colenare /|

CAMPING TRAILERS

ACCESSORIES AND REPAIR PARTS

Aie Conditioner, T.S.R. Mach HI - §759C707
8759BT16  Ceiling asy with heat strip
(required with air conditioner)
Air Conditioner Installation Kit ~ 4737A9761
4737-974  Top brace assembly x2
1103E1018 #10 x 5/8 Screw x4
1201-8658 3/4" Cable clamp x2
1202B0268 Washer x2
4724-2608 Nvyion recessed bumper x2
4744-504  Right angle 20AMP plug gray x1
474449291 Power cord x1
1212-0128 Rubber grommet x1
406-00-000-10 Vinyl edge molding 1.25ft
435-00-000-58 Foam tape .5ft
Canopy, Burgundy and Gray - 472387481
47238747 Canopy only
4716-087 #6 x 3/8 Screw x2

1201B7078 Pal nut x6 7 H;
1201B7338 Pal nut x2 rasTeR e e g
1225-4191  Zipper puil, M5 Lok 35

4720A2361 Suppord rod x3
4724-2558 12" Hook stake x3
4724B3931 Rope adjuster x3
4734-6708 Soring elip x6
4737A42538 Canopy end cap x2
4737B964 Canopy support x1
. 4T41~-4971 Screem room bumper M6, x3
665-05-000-27 Chain Zipper, Suntan
8470-1728 Blue pin x3
8470-1748 1™ Red cap x3
8470-2253 Blue pin x3
47378965 Canopy support assy, x1
346041431 Polyrobe x3
472345291 Screen room pole assy x3 RaF TR
Furnace, Hydro~Flame, 20,000 BT - 4737-9661

YIATO 89 ¥ 3 gwfpﬁﬁef Dl

Rack - 4737-9631
4737-962  Luggege rack rail x2
473986901 Rail support assembly x4
4716-051  #10 ~-24 x 1 1/2" 5/S screw x8
4716-065  #10 x 1" 5/S serew x8
1200E1458 1/4 - 20 x 2 1/2" 3/S screw x8
12G1E6128 1/4 - 20 Acorn nut x8
1201E6398 10-24 S/S lock nut x8
4737TA9038 3/16 x 2 1/2" neoprene pad x4
4716-073  S-hook x6
4744-2708 Gutter clip x2
4£06~00-218-01 Polypropylene rope
435-00-000-31 1/8 x 2" Neoprene rubber
Privacy Curtain, Blus ~ 472387671
4725A1981 Curtain tab, M100
Screen Room, Burgundy and Gray - 4723A7491
Requires 472387481 Cancpy
4724-7941 Sereen room bag
1225-4181 No. 5 zipper pull (double} MS
122503638 44" No. 5 zipper slider half x2
122503648 44" No. 3 zipper pin half x2
406-00-000-12 Polyester cord
4720D4021 Lashing hook M6, x2
4724-2011 Shock cord clamp M10, x4
4724A2558 10" Hook stake x11
4716-073  3-hook x2
471486021 14' Shock cord pkg M2
4714D1611 54" x J yds Screen package
4714-0361 54" x 13 yds Screen package
435-00-000~02 3/4™ Velero loop, beige
435-00-000-04 3/4" Velero loop, grey
435-00-000-0T7 3/4" Velcro hook, beige
425-00-002-02 2" Velecro loop, grey
655-05-000-28 #5 Chain zipper, off white
4716-7571 Screen room adaptor pkg
Spara Tire, B78-13, Load renge "C" - 4T45A1658
Spare Tire Cover, Burgandy - 472387731
4724-2011 Clamp M10, x2
4716-073 Shook xi
406-00-100-45 Cord 657
841-13-37T5-27 Weiting
Dual Gas Bottle Cover 4749-5341
1225-422  Zipper pull
406-00-000~-12 Draw cord, 83"

To expedite your repair orders, please order by Colaman part number and the deserip-
tion shown in this partd catalog. If unable to find the part in this catalog, pleasé state
‘the model number and serigi number (if known} of the trailer; describe the part; state
where 1t 13 used; &nrd, if necessary, state if on curbside, roadside, front or rear of
.4 trailer..
f.oo% . T

Symbols used in this catalog:

ner -~ Not shown on drawing.

"%2" - [tems showing "xI", ete., indicate thiey sre used times two o the assembly.
They are sold one to a packags,

"M4" - Itams marked "M4", atc., indicats they are packed four to a package and are
shipped only in packages of four. They are priced per unit. When ordering,
please specify tha total quantity you require - not the numbser of packages.

Note: All saven digit numbers are not necessarily salsas stock items and may take
slightly longer to obtain from the faetory.

LN Note: Cushion, Backrest and Mattress assamblies may take longer to receiva as thay
are not a stock item.

Minimum Ovder Requirements l




Ao TABLE OF CONTENTS
CAMPING TRAILERS PARTS LIST

HYDRO FLAME FURNACE - 20,000 BTU DESCRIPTION PAGE NUMBER

4737-9661 Hydro Flame furnace Ageass dOOr SSSEMDBLY o . cvesvensenranrsnsinsnranan 4
ACCesSsSories .......-- treessenmanean PR §
Axle assembly .. .ciisrrrraacacans P .
Backrest assemblies ............. ceeseaacaseanased
Bathroom wall assemblies ......evnvecrasarees 15,16
Bed assemblies and components ......... erresaased

Body panel assemblies

All warranty service and parts prpeurament
for this item will bé handled direetly by:

* Hydre Flame Corporation
1874 Pioneer Road

Salt Lake City, Utah 84101 Front...cesnmecccecnns teseeesenasasiasasanns 7
Phone: 800/654-4614 Rear ...vveeeees tesiassnsaraseanracecnns ve--8
Right rear....cavenvscnceceacann P

Rightfront......ce00uaae tescruscascrssnssnesd

Left..... iestesssasnnananane D 1
Bumper assembly..cavaeaee. DY - |
Cabinet assemblies

GalleY ..vveecene. s aeal2

Wardrobe .....cevecssscaces R | §

ShOWer . ccarrrraccsacens tetsaerersnsrannasaald

DrBWAL ccvsvscasvsanasscans vessevesasarsanssld
Cabinet door hardware ..... veasssnscsnsssnasannall
Converter cabinet asSembly (..cceeervenivscscane 21
Coupler......... dessarriaretasresansanrann ..o 20
Crank and sprocket assembly ...... vasesrsansssesl?
Cushion assemblies ....... teessssaasarsessrasanesd
Dinette table ..... cesuesassesanasrraccnan vaeesall
Drain SYStem «ovvvvavarsonencancae cessausraveraed
Drape and curtain packege .....cccvvevcrcerasansed
Drawer assembly..... eessesavesansansnnansraassld
Electric DFAKES ..vvecusscscarsssssscacasaananan ..8
ElectricRl SYSIEM ..eecscacaccasntcessnnssasaransdl
Evolution tent SeCtion ....c.secucssveesmrnrencacad o
Fire extinguisher ...ccoeeeereevrsarsrasancncanas L20
Floor DlaN.cccvericeevassnrsvsacaaascsansnan veenved
FrBME .cosnrusrrrsnsccnccnen tecscavannarnacanadl
Furnace........... teeemareecnsrrantasanastannas 3
Galley assembly.ceerraecicccncanss O b
_Gas bottle and regulBtor ....c.cocevaniananansalléds
oS SYSIeMarerencsisssasnssssnvssansvssssnenaald’
Lift assemblies ....ceeesesasssessraacccnacnass $18000
Lift trim......... B T T T IR TTTTRRTTPRPL T
Light switch...... tecsssssarasansarunannannseesdl T
Magazine rack assembly...oceveneacanncaaas, ses.18
Mattress assemblies ...veuneeccnasa. careserateanaad
Miter COVerSuiuaccasccnarsosvosrsoscnnacnersananstd
Miscellaneous...ccoveveesvansssvasccncsscascans 20
Paneling and trim ....ccenvuee P . 1
Parts package COMPONEntS....ceeeeeesnsrsocnsaasl?
Porta pottie cveevsvvscccaeas Meescsenusentsunsansd
Raising system........ R |
Rivets ...vincennes P § §
Safety switch..... D 21
Screen door And JAMD ceuessersssssasreasanravsessld
Shower cabINet .. cvevvvrecssrasccassnsassassssld”
Sink and drain system...... R ¥4
StabIliZer «.v.vvaceracncciravesiansannnnanns e 20
Step door light..... tesecenee serevsansensassnneeed
Stepdown Light ...ccoevsvenenansean sressansananna 8
StOVE COMPONENTS . vvovresrerasnsasnscsscascanesld
Tent support assembDliesS . oo verescacescassarssnansd
Tire and rim, MDCAP . s ts e iecccnssnsrsnrvoseansll
Tongue jack assembly vvvevvvisnanann vamvaesasens 20
Top assembly ......cuvenns tesesssessnunsossnssald
Toueh~-up paint..... teteesarcsrsestsnacsnsenssaslld -
TUD DKE covrvrrceesscnsrosnncassroncnansananseald
Wardrobe cabinet ....ccceiicirisavansrrnanaaenalli
Water heater ..._.... P 5, . B
Water SYStemS oo, vvseneccnnvanrrrssorsasanosssaldl
Whiffletres assembly ..coveeeven-- sresenas caeaaslTi

Wiring ....... . 1
7 g : :

Note: Refer to manufacturer's number FAT290P,

BORTA POITI
4746A246 Porta Potti, Ivory

All warranty service and parts procurement
for this item will be handled directly by:

Thetford Corporation
P.O. Box 1285

Ann Harbor, MI 48106
Phone: 300-521-3032

REFPRIGERATOR

4745-171 Refrigerator

All warranty service and parts procurement
far this item will be handled directly by:

Dometic Sales Corporation
(Refer to your factory autherized
service center list for address and
phone number.)

Note: Refer to model RM2200.

WATER HEATER - QUICK RECOVERY

4741-5531_  Water heater g
YD ARBE 13 e FIRTER
All warranty service and parts proeyrement
for this item will be handled directly by:

Attwood Mobile Produets

4750 Hiawatha Drive

Rockford, Nlinois 51106
- Phone: 815/877-7641

Note: Refer to modei G6-SM.

NOTE:

Body color Colonial white
Top color Colonial white
Woodgrain Classic OCak
Countertop MCLA Face
Tent Evolution I1I




PLANTATION FLOOR

PLAN PLANTATION
ORAIN SYSTEM PARTS LIST CAMPING TRAILERS
ROADSIDE
PLANTATION FLOOR PLAN
CITY
CONVERTER WATER WATER TANK
HEATE —1 ELECTj? FHébA RECEPT’FURNACi7 TUB
HEATER —7\ N I'n - U, r
| | F i~ 7
L_“_J} | oW POTTI /' -
| DINETTE | ! 5o GAS
SEAT | TABLE =< OTTLES
| no|O '
| — - COUPLER
P “\\\\\\ L f/
REAR _// <X
|POTABLE WATER TANK SINK oy (:)
i o
|SA RECEPT , Wé;; 2
| FRONT
\WARDROBE] |
CABINET R
ggggggs} L LRANGE OVEN
ExTincuIsHER— | AGGESS NEFRIGERATOR
DOOR SEcePT

CURBSIDE

Q[

[ 1

2

I S/8" (%5? i
!

450 e

DRAIN SYSTEM

CODE

PART NO.

12 374"

3 5/87

1O 8ATH TUB

DESCRIPTION

4746=357

Male adapter, xl

4746A366

Sweeping elbow, x4

&>

4746-3606

Short elblow

4741A9328

P trap, x2

4746A352

Drain tee, x2

4746-353

Drain elbow, x3

4746~354

Termination valve, x1

4716-3544

Tarmination valve cap, xl

w0 oof - o enf ] Lo B BI)

406~-00-150-01

1 1/2" Drain pipe

4T46-927

Secondary vent xl

=




ACCESS DOOR ASSY,

CAMPING

MITER COVER, &
LIFT TRIM

PLANTATION

TRAILERS PARTS LIST

ACCESS DOOR ASSEMBLY

4745C5161 Access door assembly, 2399
(less tepe & decals, must order separate)

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4745B0521  Aeccess door skin
*4714B1861 Rivet, M23
*4716A513  Trim tape (3' required)
2 4731H2331  Access door cap
*4734B1861 Rivet, M25
3 474580831 Step door covering .

-4 4734-2431

Shap clip right, M4 x2

44 4720A0771  Snap colip left, M4 x2
*4733-4118  Tek screw
) 4730B31I1  Lock handle {less kKeys)
*4716-056 Screw, #10 x 7/8"
*1201B6958 Keps nut, #10
*4730G3188 Open decal
*4730A3211  Access door key, M10
[ 4741-~8551 Lock bar assy
*4741-1438 Reinforcement plate
»1202B8528 Lock washer
T 4744-6981  Swing arm assy complete
*1203C8721 Rivet, M25
*#120280468 Washer
Note: Rivet and washer included in swing arm package. 4737B2338 White caulking
3 1006824 Tt, 3/3 - 16 X 1 1/4 661-00-072-21 Floor covering
1202B0468 Washer
120185188 MNut, 3/8 - 16 STEP DOOR LIGHT

9 406-00~250-06, 1/8 x 1/2" adnesive-backed foam tape

MITER COVERS AND LIFT TRIM

CODE PART NO.

4739A5731 Light assy complete

DESCRIPTION

1 37371 ATIIL

[nner miter cover, M4

2 475769101

Outer miter cover, M4

Rivet, M25

3 4733C0801
[

4739A2908  Screw snap cap
#4739-2918  Screw washer
*4T741-9108  Serew
3 4734C4111  Lift trim x4
*4744-958 Lift gasket x4
6 4744A330 Rivet

ki 1710-3621

Roll pin x3, M4

8 472402631

Valero hook 27 x1

3 4747=2171

Buq patch (SuTy tape) .




BED, MATTRESS, & g{; = [(olenape [ [®
TENT SUPPORT ASSY PARTS LIST CAMPING TRAILERS

BED ASSEMBLIES AND COMPONENT PARTS

*47458B520 Rear bed
*4745B590 Front bed

CODE PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 474542151

Upper tent bow

Z 7L A0501

Lower tent bow support x2

*4733-4118  Tek screw, lower to upper x2

3 4720F58J1 Bad bow bracket x2
*1014B1006 Screw, bow brackat to lower support
*4734B1861 Rivet M25 x4

BED EXTENSION HARDWARE

CODE PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

4 4745A6291

Bed extension, all except right rear

4746-5131  Bed extension, right resr (over access dr)
3 472080831  Large piastic wheel
*4731A1288  Flathead rivet, whael to extension
] 472085621  Roler assy
*4731A1308  Rivet, smell plastic wheel

to roller support

BED LEG SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

CODE PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

7 4T34E3881

4745-6331  Bed leg support - rear x2
3 473343141 Bed leg support bracket

*472042361
*4739A2908
*4739-29138

*1040B1614
*1202B2528

Bed leg support assy - front x2

Fha

Support rod and pal nut (2)
Cap

Cap washer

Bolt

Washer

g 4737 A4178
*4720D4021
*1203-8741

Support plate {56x6)
Lashing hook, M6
Rivet, M25

10 406-00~003-39 Bed seal

.
T

SEE
MATTRESS ASSY.

MATTRESS ASSEMBLIES

4745B6591 Front/Rear mattress assy.
4715B6591 Front/Rear mattress cover

Keno Mist
841-54-004-34
54" wida

Fabric

Mattress Reference Dimensions

T4 1/2x671/2x3 3/47

HBed assemblies are & special order and
are shipped complete less mattresses.

*Note:

X

TENT SUPPORT ASSEMBLY COMPLETE

4745A5931 Tent support (queen bed)

CODE PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 8470-1728

Pole pin blue

4734~6708

3pring assy

2
3 4704A6708  Spring assy
3

47308464

e closure

Nota:

Inner and outer pole assemblies

not sold separately, '




CAMPING TRAILERS PARTS LIST

ELECTRIC BRAKES,
AXLE ASSY

ELECTRIC BRAKE COMPONENTS - 10 X 2 1/4"

FOR TORFLEX AXLE

Coleman Dexter Qty./
Item  Part Number Part Number Brake Description
3716-0201 23-26 "L.H. compiete brake assy
4716-0211 23-27 R.H. complete brake assy
i Note 36-19-10 1 Baeking plate assy .
2 4716-0221 47-19 1 L.H. actuating lsver arm an
47-20 1 R.H. sctuating lever arm
3 Note 3-67 1 Washer
4 Note. 27718 2 Wire clip
5 4716~0231 469 2 Retractor spring, M2
8 4716-0241 T1-47 1 Shoe and Lining Kit
7 Included in with item 6 (includes 1 primary, 1 secondary,
springs and pins)
8 4716-0251 36-17 3 “Shoe holddown spring, M2
§ 4716-0261 19-2 ] Holddown pin______
1¢ 4716-0271 $3-4 1 Adjusting screw
11 4716-0281 46-18 1 Adjusting screw spring _
12 4716A0231 16-80 1 Magnet spring
13 4rie-0301 Z7-9 1 Magnet retainer clip
14 4716 A0311 71-104 1 Magnet kit (includes 1 magnet, -

elip, and spring)
Plu_g, M2
Wire grommet

15 4716=9321 46-7
16 Note 46=16

NOTE: Order through Dexter (D _ijmD

[

=

Must use Dexter part numbers when ordering.
Phone Number 219/295-1900

ol -
axLE P o i% 7R
4745A1708 Axie assambly complete \}3?36‘3 )

2,500 1b, capacity with 10" glectric brakes

3 i Q‘.\
120015508 Lug bolt M4 @ \

1/2 - 20 on 4 1/2" B.C. (x5)

Axle Mounting Hardware Package

4716-0171 Axle mounting herdware package consisting of:
4 - Bolts, 5/8 - 18 NF x 1 1/4, Grade 5
4 - Nuts, 5/8 - 18 NF -
4 - Lock washers, split 5/8

Axle Beam not sold separataly

&



FRONT BODY PANEL
ASSY
EVOLUTION TENT

PARTS LIST

[(dlentre /|

CAMPING TRAILERS

i P

—®
.——-—-"""@

¢

"FRONT BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS

CODE PART NO.
1 4745B0601

DESCRIPTION

Front panel

(less tape and decais

must order separate)

*4716A513  Trim tape (9' required)
4741B1578 Clip

2 4745A042  Body rall
4744-271 Bracket
4733C0601 Rivet, M25
~ 3 - 4745-3101  Amber clearance light assy
*4716-3101 Amber lens
*474189658 Expansion rivet
*4734-2388 Wire connector
4 4737A4438  Gasket
9 47J0HZ138  Gas supply LD, plate
[ 4741 A543 Bushing
NOTE: All paneis are shipped less trim tape and decals.
Must order separately.
Front bed 4748B6811
Rear bed 474SB6811
Large window 474586801
Small window 474586831
Door saeal 474586791

’122503638 Slide Side Zipper
122503648 Pin Side Zipper

89 'ATION PRODUCED IN MAR
6 - 0 0 [») W
Q) t - N Style 2 o

Front bed
Rear bad
Large window
Small window

4716863811
471686811
471686801
471686831

S Lot 7

406-00-000-24
471486021
4724-2011
406-00-000-35

406-00-012-01
811-54~-001~16
811-80-014-22
811-80~-014-26

SAFETY SWITCH

(:2 4746A0971 12 VYDC, 20 Amp

Push-button switch
(normally closed)
Front body rail

4733C080|

474181878

4744-27 |

Arrowhead seal
Shock cord 14", M2

" Shoek cord clamp, M10

5/16" O.D. vinyl tube

367 12 Mil. clear vinyl
Evol IIT 7 oz. 54"

Top Vinyl-Off White 30¢
Top Vinyl-Evel, Grey 80*

4745-5961 Tent extension wire harness
curbside, rear

4743-1588 K Kote seam sealer

i’!uDlGll 54" x 3 yds Screen package
4714-0361 54" x 13 yds Screen package

1225G3698 slide Side Zipper




SE

PLANTA

((dns)

REAR BODY

CAMPING TRAILERS|  paRTS LIST - PANEL ASSY
@_,__.ﬁ 3

) . Bo—(79)
@ 3 |
@ = ®

] (D damee’ "
@/ )

L

od O-—
o0

%

R
_—n

REAR BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS'

®

CODE PART NQ, DESCRIPTIOR

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION B
1 4745C0611  Rear panel T10 413984311 Taglght

(less tape and decal
must order separate)

11 4732-1181 Dlastic grommet, M4
*1121C1818 Screw

*47T16A513 'n-§m tape (6' required) 12 4737-0728  Rubber bumper
4T41B1378  Clip 13 4144-8398  Hole piug
4733C0601 _Rivet, M25 Ta___1T4-3118__ Grommet

2 g m‘,’;’f g::gk:ﬂ 15 4724-2608  Stop button

4733C0801  Rivet, M25 24718-077 __ #10 x 3/4" Screw
L 16 4746~1171  Butterfly key

L}

3 :;:;E‘flsfla sﬁ:‘:l:;zrmce Gght assy 17 {T41E7868 _ Coleman Iogo
*4716-3111 Red lens 18 4745A816]1 Bumper channel
474189658  Rivet 4745-3701 _ bumper cap M2
#4734-2388 V_\_Iire connector | 20 4734-4358 1 1/2" Snep bushing

4 472744458 Gasket 21 103282416  Boit

5 471TC3648 Caution decal

*473981178
SA  4730G3188

Switching decal
Open decal

T 4734C35911 Taillight assy R/S /UL

7 4734C3921

8 4739-4321"

9 47394331
*4741B9658

PANELING AND TRIM

*4739-4343

Taillight assy C/S nLE-
Red lens

Clear lens

Rivet

Screw

*1202B04683 Washer
*120281068 Washer

NOTE: All panels are shipped less trim tape and decals.

Must order separately.

4733CC60 1

- 4745A4421 Luan paneling - classic cak

(25 3/16 x 48")
1745A4211 Panel divider M5 (24 3/4™
174544221 Corner divider M3 (24 3/4™
474549321 Toe molding M3 (35 7/8M i
4T45A2211 Outside corner molding M2 {34 1/4M
474548801 Inside corner molding M4 (23 1/4"

474181574

4744271

STEP DOWN LIGHRT . 5)




RT.FRONT & REAR
BODY FANEL ASSY
DRAFES & CURTAINS

CAMPING TRAILERS

@, Ve

PLANTATION

_—

— COLEMAN

RIGHT REAR BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS

CODE PART NO.
1 47435B0561

DESCRIPTION

Right rear panel
(less tape and decals
must order separate)

1A 4T1BAS513  Trim tape {4' required)
*4746-3958  Body panel flange clips
2 4745A1998  Plantation logo
3 4745A044  Body rail
*4745-1861  Rivet, M25
q 4714E0851  Red lens and bass
*4733G1311  Socket and harness
*4714-3701  Bulb, M4
*1103E1018 Screw
*4734-2388  Wire connector
3 4715E5051  Top lateh w/lock
*4741-8218  Serew x2
6 4723-8071  Velcro hook, 3/4" x1
BA 4724D2631 Velero hook, 2" x1
Note:  All panels are shipped less trim tape and decals.

Must order separately. TQUCH-UP PAINT - 16 oz spray
0008A2441 Colonial White

DRAPES AND CURTAINS

RIGHT FRONT BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 3745B0571  Right front panel
(less tape and decals

must order separate)

1A *4T16A513  Trim tape (9 required)
*4746-3958  Body panel flange clips
Z 4745A1908 Coleman logo
3 17454045 Body rail
#47T34B1861 Rivet, M25
4710-3621 Roll pin, M10
4 4714E0841  Amber lens and base
*4733G131l1 Sockat and harness
*4714-3701  Bulb M4 .
*1103E1018  Screw ¢
*4734-2388 Wire connector
5 4747-8321  Refrigerator vent, upper
] 4747-3331  Refrigerator vent, lower
' *435-00-000-93 Double stick foam tape
*4746-418 Rivet
7 4T45AT55T  Wheel well trim
*474189388 Serew x11
8 4737TA221 Curtain track
*4T41-9861 Rivet, M25
] 4741B604L  Tap latch w/o locK
*4741-8218  Serew x2
10 4746-3861  Duplex cover

11 4724D2631
12 4733-8071

Velero hook, 2" x1
Yelero hook, 3/4" x1

4745B6621  Drape package 5 Panels ) _
Note: Valance not included NOTE: Al panels are shipped less trim tape and decals.
in drape package Must order separately.
4716B6621  Drape tie package (5 in a package) o
CUSHION AND BACKREST
4T45A6871 Valance 3 Valances/Set — REP CE DIMENSIONS
Zegex "Delft” Fabric single Panel with tie (474546861 Dinatte cushion assy, front 35 3/4 x 17 5/8 x 3 5/8"
11- 40 4T16-0451 4716-6861 Dinette cushion cover
4745-4561 Curtain glide package, M20 474586541 Dinette cushion ass ' "
y.rear 35 3/4x213/8x35/8
4745~4571  End cap packege, M8 4716-6541 Dinette cushion cove’r

4724A7111 Shower Curtain 474386551 Dinette backrest assy x2 34 3/4x15x 3 3/8"
T —— (NOTE)Cover not available (
FABRIC .
i 4745D6561 Wardrobe cushion assy 9% 213 "
"Kmbrosia® Dinette Cushion 4716-6561 Wardrobe cushion cover /8% 33/

4710-2681  Stop button, MS -
47464413 Wood stop rest, x2 103480423 Screw

only on wardrebe cushion assy

9‘

474586571

Wardrobe backrest

39 1/4x 15x 3 3/8%
(NOTE)Cover not available




[(vlenme

1€

LEFT SIDE BODY

o | PANEL ASSY
CAMPING TRAILERS PARTS LIST DINETTE TABLE ASSY
C xm— m— =

Y

5 ; ,@
,:, @ ; COLEMAN

LEFT BODY PANEL ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
T 474588351 Left panel

(less tape and decais
must order separate)

#4746-3958  Body panel flange clips

2 474541908 Coleman logo

3 4745A043 rail
*4734B1861 Rivet, M25
#4710-3621  Roll pin, x6 M10

q T714E0841  Amber lens and base

4714E0851 Red lens and base
#4733G1311  Socket and harnaess
*4714=-3701  Bulb, M4
*1103E1018 Screw
*4734-2388 . Wire connector
B 4733-2331  Cable hatch
*4T745-994 J0AMP Decal
*4741-3508  Serew x2

DINETTE TABLE ASSEMBLY

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
b 4731C1751  Fill spout
*47335C0988 Water decal
*4T741-3508 Serew x5
ki 4732D1521  City fill
*4741-3508 Serew x3
) 474541551  Wheal well trim
#4741B9368 Screw xl11
g 4714GJ3391  Water heater door
complete assy
10 4746~63Z1  Hatch door
complate assy
_ 61  Hydre flame vent
*4716=-084 Serew x2
TIZ . 4141Bsudl  Top lateh
*4741-8%18  Screw x2
3 16A im tape (13' required
“13 4r2aD631 Velcro hook oF

NOTE: Al panels are shipped less trim tape and decal.é.'-.:;

Must order separsately.

CODE  PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 4716A8591 Dinetta table top
] 4745-5271 Dinette table leg assembly
(inctudes hardware to instail
legs, M2)
3 372085951 Table strap essembly, Ma 8" length
Y 2744~5971 Lock brace package
*4737-8488 Secrew, brace-to-top
—3% _ 4730C3928 Table leg cap
"6 472004021 Lashing hook, M8
- " T molding
] 4724D2631 Velero hook
4T24E263 Valero loop (located on the
seat frame assy)
Table Dimensions
4716A8591 26 3/4 x 387

5/8" particle board - MCLA Face




WARDROBE CABINET R -
ASSY PLANTATION ((olengre/[ )

FOP RIVETS PARTS LIST CAMFPING TRAILERS

WARDROBE CABINET ASSEMBLY -2399
4745D5251 Wardrobe cabinet complete assembly
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
I 474581931 Cabinet top 1
+406-00-000-78 T Moiding 3/4"
) T745-2601  Handle -
*4716-055  #8 x 7/8 Screw _
3 474585111 Door assy \
4745-2601  Handle \

4745A261 Hinge x2
*4T18-3088  Screw
4 474542211 Qutside corner M2 x4
s *4745-1831  Wardrobe hanger{inside cabinet)
*4716-076 #8 x 1/2 Serew
b *qideAdls Wardrobe cushion SEOp X2

' WARDROBE HINGE ASSEMBLY

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4745-414 Wall brackat
*4716-064 #10 x 3/4" Screw x3
2 47454415 abinet bracket
*4T18-063 #10 x 1" Screw x4
3 4730C1378  Short pin
4 1204B1081  Cotter pin, M10

WARDROBE CABINET ASSEMBLY - LOWER

47T45A5261 Wardrobe cabinet complete assembly lower

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 474544121 Cabinet front
3 17434091 Hinge

3 4745A4111 Cabinet side

3

4

F]

A 4/23-335 Velcro loop
4745-4101 Hinge
*3716~075 Serew, x11 (hinges to cabinet)

POP RIVETS (Eguivalent may be purchased loeelly from hardware store.)

il non nyn -
Rivet No. Pkgd Dia Dia Length Color Typical Use
qT41-9861  M25  S/32 173 3/8 Beige  Curtain track
4733C0601 M25 5/32 1/4 3/8 Col W Sereen door assy
1203-8641 M350 3/16 3/8 1/2 Alum. Lift assy
1203-3741  M25 3/16 /8 1/4 Alura,  Lashing hooks, clearance lights
1203-8831 M25  3/16 /8 5/8 Alum. Bed assy
1203C8721 M25  3/16 /8 11716 Steel  Swing arm assy, crank support, bed assy
4734B1861 M25 3/15 /8 172 Col W  Body rails, miter cvrs, ace door, bed assy, se dr assy

4734-1861 M25  3/16 /8 3/4 Brown Overhead cabinet assy, access dooc assy




[(0lende

),

GALLEY CABINET
ASSY

CAMPING TRAILERS PARTS LIST
GALLEY ASSEMBLY, 2399
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION _CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4740C8571 Cabinet top 18 471083551 Recepticle x2
2 4745-2801 Sink 19 4716-9731 Cn/0ff knob x3
3 4730D3151 Basket strainer 19A 4716-9741 Thermostat Knob xl1
*474149328 P-Trap 290 4716-9711 Grate x3
4 473748701 3 Burner Range & Oven 71 4716-9721 Grate clip pkg M8
3 4749-3181 Stove cover 22 4716=9701 J=-burner range top
[ 4745A6361 Drawer assy x2 23 2406-00-250-04 Welting
7 414505731  Door assy 24 =*406-00-000-78 T Molding
8 4745A6381 Drawer assy x2 Nota: Above parts may be ordered through
10 474586401 Door assy Industries. Rafer to range owner's
deseriptions for
11 4749C5761 Door assy manual for parts .
12 4733A4981 _ Light switeh others and order from:
i3 47458835 Cabinet front, large Elixir Industries
14 474088561 Cabinet front, small Customer Service
15 4749-17T1 Refrigerator 640 Collins Road
16 4T45AZ741 Faucet Elkhart, Indiana 46516
17 47486-1331  Stove lateh bracket 219/294-5885
*1103E1018 Serew x2 4746-15331 Range cover bracket package
*4734-5708 Spring elip assy (includes spring elip and screws)
Floep@  STREP bLighT M4~ 303%) URKRSA LTp
I8

\IEIEE

|

) |

7

2

\ \GD CABINET DOOR HARDWARE
4745-2601 Door handle
b 4716-055  #8 x 7/8 Serew
4745-2611 Door hinge . -
4738-3088  Screw T




SCREEN DOOR ASSY 2=
SHOWER CABINET rterA
ASSY PARTS LIST

[(olenge/

CAMPING TRAILERS

SCREEN DOOR AND JAMB ASSEMBLY

Note: Door and jamb not available separately.

474585101 Screen door and jamb assy
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
i 473483211 Cable assy, M2
2 4731A8201  Secreen door spring assy
3 474541271 Door seal, M2
4 4720F3601  Sereen door hinge
*4741B9861 Rivet, x3 M25
3 4710B3781  Sliding panel
[ 471083381  Sereen panel
7 4710A5041 Fixed panel
8 47T41HO351  Kick piate
g 4741C6221 Sereen door support
*4716-069 Screw x4

406-00-003~99 Seal
10 474585101 Door and jamb assy compiete
i1 4733C4791  Latch assy pkg
*12028B0268 Washer x2
127 *4710C411  Strike (n 4733C4791 lateh pkg)
*4741A9861 Rivet, x2 M25

13 406-00-003-85 Weatherstrip, 18" length (snow white) ©/

i3 4741-8658  Sash lock
*4734B1861  Rivet, M25

15 474188831  Top bracket ~
*4734B1861 Rivet, M25

16 37304548 Stud x2

Note: 435-00-000-07, 3/4" wide pressure-sensitive veicro hook, beige
on door jamb assy (sold per foot)

TUB PACKAGE

4745A5601 Tub package includes
the following:

4737-9138 1 1/2" to 3/4" Drain adapter
4746-3761 Shower head with bracket
4746-3691 Telephone shower hose assy

SHOWER ASSEMBLY

4745 AS87 Shower cabinet complete assy

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4748-3601  Bathtub
*4739-4608 Serew
*4739A2308 Screw cap, white
*4739-2918  Serew cap washer
P 4T41A2071 Faucet assy
3 4741-9068 Swivel elbow x2

4 474340648  Door assy
#4738-3088  Screw x4
*4T45A261 Hinge

E *4737-8328 Plastic nut
*4746-500 Tub drain assy

8 *406-00-250-04 Weiting 7 1/2 feet required
7 %4730D3191 Dasket strainer .




CAMRPING TRAILERS

PARTS LIST

GAS LINE SYSTEM
GAS BOTILE &
REGULATOR

;

TO RERFER

TOP VIEW

iseTs

I
el e —

3

GAS LINE SYSTEM - 2399

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4T37-3388  Plastic cap w/chain
=% 4746-1318 172" tube clamp
*4733-4118  Tek screw
3 1Z01-8738 1% Tube ciamp, rubber—coated
*4733-4118  Tek screw _
r 12151798  Tee, 172 = 1]2 - 1/2 (used X2)

5

1215-1788  Tee, 1/2 - 3/3 - 3/8

1215-5168

Elbow .

GAS BOTTLE & REGULATOR - 2399

CODE

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

1 1720H5928 _ Gas bottle x2 (Colonial White)
2z 37336281

Gas bottle mounting pkg

-3 4746=421 Tie down bracket
B 4? 46-4221___ Wing nut
3 4746-4261 _ Pigtail gas hose
6 4746-4251  Regulator
*4746-4231  Regulator cover
7 4746—4241  Ges hose X2
3 4746=420 Rod
*4739-2298 Wiz loeknut
*4746-4196  Regulator bracket

1215-2418  Flare nut for 3/8" copper line
1215-2438  Flare nut for 1/2" copper line
4T45A630  3/8" Q.D. copper iine, 150" (includes
2 flare nuts)
4746-178  Floor bushing
4 3
=]

T\

6]

FRONT VIEW




BATH WALLS ASSY
DRAWER CABINET
ASSY

CAMPING TRAILERS

]
; g o |

WALL PANEL ASSEMBLY, 2399

POLD DOAN WALL ASSEMBLY, 2399

CDE PART NO. DESCRIPTION TBehind the bathtub assy)
1 47462921 Fold down wall
*4739-2918 Screw washer 1 4746A3131 Egl&'dawn wall
*4741-9108 Serew 2 4746-3291 Hinge
3 474566411  Magazine rack assembly 3 4737-8418  Sorew
4 4746-1368 Reinforcement angle 4 4746-1561 Wall latch
*4737-8478 Screw x2 MAGAZINE RACK ASSEMBLY - 2399 3 4746-157] Wall latch key
3 .;Iiﬁagggg ggg::F 4745B6411 Magazine rack : 120084453 orew x1
i T 47116-068  Screw x2
K ,4746'1531 Wall la;"h 4746B289 ﬁiéi’:‘?éi'ri‘i’;‘?"éiéﬁ x1 8 +406-00-000-78 T Molding 3/4"
4716-06 Serew x 47T46B28T Magazine rack side x2
7 4746-1571  Wall lateh key  4746B288 Magazine rack bottom xl
*110380612 Serew X1 4746B286 Magazine rack front xl
3 47464328 5/8"

Hinge x1

DRAWER CABINET ASSEMBLY, 2339

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION 4745 -644

1 4T46A3151 Cabinet top
T 1746A3141  Cabinet shell ORAWER ASSY. COMPLETE
3 4746-317 Slide channel x2
3 a746A320 Kick board x2
2 4746AJ181 Drawer front
6 4733B221 Latch

*4746-417 Strike plats x2

*4738-3088 Screw x2

*4716-055 Screw
7 4746A319 Drawer center
] 4746~327 Maxi organizer, X4

(screws suppl.

[} 4006-00-250-04 Welting
10 #4745-295 Bracket

*4737-8488 Serews

406~00~9000-80 T Molding




CAMPING

BATHROOM WALL

If bathwa
ujwﬂﬁ

PLANTATION ASSY
TRAILERS PARTS LIST
BATHROOM WALL ASSEMBLY - FRONT - 2399
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 47435D9701 Upper bathwall
4745-2601 Handle {inside upper bathwall
) 474509621 Door (top)
3 474583281 Upper door trim
4 474B8A3011 Hinge, X2 - M2
3 4746A3051  Hinge
5 4745D9641 Middle right bathwall
7 4716-527 Chain, 18°
*47T16=059 Serew
3 4748A3081  Hinge, X2 - M2
] 4745D3691 Middle left bathwall
10 4746A3091  Hinge
11 4T45C3391L Door (middle)
12 4746A2911 Middle door trim
13 4745C9671 Lower bathwall
14 4745A62481 Door assy
*4745-2601 Handle
24716-055 Screw
24745-2611 Hinge
15 474503401 Door (bottom)
16 4746~-4531  Latch
17 4746A3011L  Filler bottom
13 474643021  Flller side x2 - M2
=4738-3088 Screw x4
13 4746A3001 Filler top
*4T738-3088 Screw x4
20 474583271  Lower trim Lbottom)
1 406-00-000~78 3/4" T melding
—z3 4746-349 Bathwall nosing

O

D—
/

BES

NOTE:
“4745C9671 Lower bathwail

1 does

XXy

heataer then oarder

ngt h a
cii”i‘? N anui enmbjies Al R

i

g@u&df SECT 1S 17,15 fetd

If heater is installed must order




WHIFFLETREE ASSY
CRANK & SFROCKET

ASSY PARTS LIST

PARTS PACKAGE

474585411 Parts package 2399

4730A3211 Access door key M10
4732A479%1 Safety pin M1C
4771+2631 Hitch pin, M5
473506741 Pigtail

4745-3031 Safety chain

4745~6091 Stabilizer handle
4745-6211 Crank handle
4746-0401 Breakawsy switch kit
4746-0991 DBargman receptacle kit
1014B1608 #10 x 3/8" Screw ;
1200E1338 1/4 - 20 x 2" Hex-head boilt §
1201B6038 1/4 - 20 Lock nut x2
1201B6958

CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION

1 4741B8408  Bearing rear cross channel
*1200B3048 Hex-head bolt
*1201B6068 Hex nut
¢1202B0468 Washer

1A 4737-1178 _ Sprocket

4745C068 Crank extension

2
3 73001221 Coupling

3 472081431  Roll pin, M10
4A  4144A1301 Shear pin, M1D
3 472082408 Retainer
*4731-3878 Hex-head bolt
*1201B6038  Hex nut
[ 472082388 Thrust nut
i 472042421 Bearing
) 472052418 Plate
3 47444451  Sorew eye, M4
: *1201B6078 5/16 - 18 Locknut x8
CRANK AND SPROCKET ASSY (included in 4720E5201
4745-8101 COMPLETE, whiffletree assy)
10 4715C5661  Pulley spacer
‘ 11 4715A5371 Puiley and bearing, M10
12 4720H1561 Long pin, M5

13 4744A1748 Cable retainer

- 14 4746-0601  Bushing and pin package

15 4745A0691  Chain
*4730A3811 Connecting link

O 16 473083828 DBearing
Q) T 4746-0138  Hatchet bracket
17A  4737-4508  Ratchet gear
*4720B1481  Roll pin, M10
17B 12028278  Washer

18 4730B3858  Sprocket

184 4743A000 Shaft

18 1202-2828  Washer

T30 *4144-1318 __ Cable orimp
~F1 *1202B0208  Washer
- J T 32 *4TZ0ES201  Whiffletres assy

Note: Requires 4746-0601
bushing & pin package (x1)

17




[(olenmre /|

,

CAMPING TRAILERS

PLANTATIO
PARTS LIST

LIFT ASSY

\%ﬂ

VI -~

(@

] @ @/— @g’ —— — o 0 a
‘i, I ;
dl & 15 T -!- 12)@
@ @ @
LIFT ASSEMBLIES 2399
4745A5461 Lift assembly, RF/LR - complete
4745A5471 Lift assembly LF/RR - complete .
CODE PART NQ. DESCRIPTION CODE  PART NO. DESCRIPTION
1 4143-029  Stationary Lift extension 1731-3691  Cable assy, M2 (51"
1A *4720-872 Extension connector *4720C1591  Cable crimp M20
*1203-8641 Rivet, M50 [ 471545371  Steel pulley, M10
pl 47205151  Stationary LIt 3 373052491 Pin and ring, M4 (includes
3 Bottom liit assy _ 4T30F249 pin and 47308098
4720E5161  (4745A5461 RF/LR) retzining ring)
4739A6751 (474545471 LE/RR) #4730B0981  Retaining ring, M12
4 Center lift assy 10 4720C1578  Puliey pin,long)
47T20D5171 (4745A5461 RF/LR) '*1204B1081  Cotter pin, M10
473946731 (4745A5471 LE/RR) 11 3747-8118  Bolt 1/4 - 20 x 1" (thin head)
5 Top LIt assy »4741-9218  Flange nut 1/4 - 20
472005181  (4745A5461 RF/LR) 12 120282638 Washer
4739A6741 (4T45A5471 LP/RR) «4741-9218  Flange nut 1/4 - 20
6 4745-5441  Cable assy, 53, long (186™) 13 100651618  Bolt 1/4 - 20 x 1"
*4744-1318 Cable erimp

i4

8

1203-8641

Rivet, M50




2
TOP ASSY PLANTATION
PARTS LIST CAMPING TRAILERS
TOF ASSEMBLY, _CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION
4745A5841 Plantation Top Assembly, 2399 14 4739-1208  Track mounting bracket
Colonial White *]1103EL1018 Screw
*4724-727 Shower curtain tie strap
*1202B2698 Washer
CODE PART NO. DESCRIPTION *4744-4611  Rivet, M25
T 4745A0321  Top corner LE/RR, colonial white 15 4737-3211__ Rubber button, M8
4745A0331 Top corner RF/LR, colonial white 16 4745A3511  Lift pocket cover (RSE/CSR}
*4741A5368 Screw, colonial white 4745A3501  Lift pocket cover (RSR/CSF)
3 474188841 Sareen door bracket *4746-029  Hole plug
3 4745 A373 Canopy track 16A  4745-5551 Lift pocket assy
*4T41A9368  Serew, colonial white 17 4741C1131  Tent support bracket
4 471582091  Strike, M4 #4T741A9368 Screw, colonizl white
*4746-0768  Screw 18 4745C5541  Sereen door bracket
*1201B6953  Nut *4T41A9368 Screw, colonial white
*4739-4198  Screw cap 19 3T45A030  End sesl extrusian
H “4T45A315 Center seam extrusion 116 (/8" 20 47454031 Side seal extrusion
*4741-3508  #8 x 1/2 Hex-head screw *406-00-003-99 Top seal (sold per foot)
*406-00-001-36 Center seam vinyl screw cover 71 4746-243 Curtain track 120" curbside
(sold per foot, 15' required) *4746A018  Curtain track 75" roadside
6 4737E3911 Dome light complete, x5 *4741A9368 Screw, colonial white
*4714D0831  Dome light lens 22 4745-035 Tent extrusion
*1103B1028  Screw 33 4745-036 _ Tent extrusion
*4734-2388 Wire connector i
24 4745-037 Tant axtrusion
7 4745A120  Roof brace » 1103E1018 Screw
*4746-049 Spacer plate
*4746-0538  1/4-20 x 1 1/2 S35 Screw 4744-3328 Yellow anti-corrosion sealant
3 *:';:gi\o()zSgZ Root l:u'acna::3 e?'ver ) ] 435-00-000-58 1/4 x 1 Saturated foem tape
it oas gﬁ:_pltlg /4" white, solid 435-00-001-75 1/32 x 1 Live rubber tape
4736-049 " ing " 435-00-000~18 1/4 x 3/4 Foam tape
1/ 4 - 20 X 9/16" Serew 435-00-000-29 1/8 x 1/2 Gray putty tape
g 47464030 Trim strip, 77", x2 473782828 Colonial white caulking
94 4746 A055 Trim strip, 4 3/4", x2
10 41J3E4TI1  Sereen door irack
*4744-4611  Rivet, M25
*1203-9253 Aceordian rivet, plastic
11 4723A5061 Safety strap
*4730A3548 Stud
12 4734B5211  Screen door cable, M6
13 47146A1201 Snhower curtain track




FRAME COMP'S

AL _
PARTS LIST CAMPING TRAILERS
(@) ©,
(24 !] f (7) (19

(8) 5

A o ]I | l\t:.

Y,
Nl o

7o\

—— e

AN

= \.
—~— N\ @

(e T—— e

FRAME ASSEMBLY
CCXE PART ND. DESCRIPTION -
1 4745~016 Coupler assy, welded to frame
*4716-0161 Coupler repair kit

7 4745~3031 Safety chain x32

3 4720B6651 Tongue jack assy, x1.

*4714-2821 Tongue jack handle repair kit, M2

*4718-6681 Tongue jack wheel, nut and bolt

*4714-2818 Loeking plunger kit

*4T20A3341 Snap ring

*4720A3331 Jack bracket, welded to frame assy
Y TTZ0D0T31 Stabilizer assy x4

4739-2298 Mut (stabilizer assy to gusset)

3 4745-6091 Stabilizer handle xl _
[ 214541658 Tire & Rim, Bi3-13 Load Rapge "C"

21200B5501 Lug bolt, M4

-®4745A3921 Hubeap, 13"

7 4745-6101 Crank and sprocket assy conplete
(Turn to Page 17 for crank & sprocket
assy camonents)

*4731-3878 Hex bolt
*1201B603 Hex nut
*4745-6211 Crank handle
] 4745-508 Spare tire brackat
*4731-3878 Hex bolt
*1201B5038 Hax nut
9 . 4746=309 Corner buikhead assy x2
9A 4746=-306 Corner bulkhesd assy x2
*1203C8751 Rivet M25 x2 (two in each bulkhead)
10 4745A5461 Lift assy, x2 i
10A 4745A5471 Lift assy, x2 .
4738A089 Bolt x4 (bolt lift assy to frame assy)
{Turn to Page 18 for lift assy camponents)
11 4720E5201 Whiffletree assy
114 4745-020 Guide channel

{Turn to Page 1T for whifflatree assy
carponents)

TOUCH-UP PAINT - 16 oz spray , ;0 T2
ﬁ@ﬁ?’gﬁé?s"qu cele ;ui!hJ-« wh

(CDE PART NO. DESCRIPTICN
12 1204BL0OBL Cotter pin, M0
13 471545311 Pulley and bearing assys
14 4720C1378 Short pin S
13 473203678 Adjustable pulley bracket; x4
154  4745-063 Pulley bracket assy :
*4720H1561 Long pin, M5
*1204B1081 Cotter pin, MLl
471545373 Pulley & bearing assy, MG
18 472586217 Stabilizer support x2
T16A 4725-627 Stabilizer support x2
17 4745CS491 Wire harnegs 7'C
*1201-8738 Clarp
*4738-2608 Tek screw
*4746-0911 Wire harness repair kit
*4746-107 Wire connector 16-14 gauge
=4746-108 Wire connector 12-10 gauge

p—
LT

18 4735D6741 Pigtail

WIRING - 115 VAC

Mota: 14 AWG "Romex" wire can be
purchased locally.

4T10B3551 Rsceptacle and box

FIRE EXTINGUISHER

4737AS538 Fire extinguish T R &
£ R s P Y TE

v E:'kisw‘



[(olenare /

4745A1571 Converter
13 Amp. B-W
Converter panel
4745B865

Converter cabinet top
4T44-3101

Power cord, 25" - 30 amp
406-00-250-04 Solid welting 7/32" diameter

26 11/18" long
4746-377

Self stripping fuse holder

CAMRING TRAILERS

CONVERTER CABINET ASSEMBLIES
47458864

PLANTA

TION
PARTS LIST

SAFETY SWITCH
LIGHT SWITCH

4746 A09T1 12 VDC, 20 Amp

CONVERTER CAB. ASSY

Push-button switch

(normally closed)
Front body rail

STOP & L.

TO TERM. 5

LIGHT SWITCH

4733B4981 Rocker switch (located on wall

panel inside access door}
4733A4981 Rocker switch (located in
gink cabinet front)
M. TURN
BACKUP TO WHITEl =/ TERM. TO
TERM, » 7 ™\ COMMON GROUND
¢S TERM. TO
RED STOP & L.H.TURN
3 81 ArK| #4 _TERM. TO )
TAIL LT. RUMNING a 7N BATTERY 7
& LJ N Ny
TO TERM. +3 )
aAA |7 TERM. TO .
YELLOW | — | BACKUF
C J ~
N 183 TERM. T0
REEN} TAIL, RUNNING &
o LICENSE
COMMON GROLND ¢S5 TERM. TO
TO TERM, #¢ BR,Q\WN STORP & R.H. TURN
iy . ~ | +2 tERM. TO
I TRAILER ' CAR BLUE | ELECTRIC BRAKE
b = T
:
E?_ i STORP & R.H. TURN
g TO TERM. »6
10 A SRR
—]
i IR N cNEaEn
CONVERTER
mm TONET




